CloudEngine 12800 Series
Data Center Core Switches
CloudEngine 12800 Series Data Center Core
Switches
The CloudEngine 12800 (CE12800) series switches are next-generation, high-performance core switches
designed for data center networks and high-end campus networks. Using Huawei's next-generation
VRP8 software platform, CE12800 series switches provide stable, reliable, secure, high-performance L2/L3
switching capabilities to help build an elastic, virtualized, and high-quality network.

CE12804-DC CE12804 DC Assembly Chassis(with CMUs and Fans)
CE12808-DC CE12808 DC Assembly Chassis(with CMUs and Fans)
CE12812-DC CE12812 DC Assembly Chassis(with CMUs and Fans)
CE12816-DC CE12816 DC Assembly Chassis(with CMUs and Fans)
Main Processing Unit
CE-MPU-S CE12800S Main Processing Unit
CE-MPU Main Processing Unit
Switch Fabric Unit
CE-SFU-S CE12800S Switch Fabric
CE-SFU04 CE12804 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU08 CE12808 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU12 CE12812 Switch Fabric
CE-SFU16 CE12816 Switch Fabric
GE BASE-T Interface Card
7Huawei CloudEngine Series Switches
CE-L48GT 48-Port 10/100/1000BASE-T Interface Card(RJ45)
GE BASE-X Interface Card
CE-L48GS 48-Port 100/1000BASE-X Interface Card(SFP)
10GBASE-T Interface Card
CE-L48XT 48-port 100M/1000M/10G BASE-T Interface Card(RJ45)
10GBASE-X Interface Card
CE-L12XS 12-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SFP/SFP+)
CE-L24XS 24-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SFP/SFP+)
CE-L48XS 48-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SFP/SFP+)
40GE Interface Card
CE-L06LQ 6-Port 40G Interface Card(QSFP+)
CE-L12LQ 12-Port 40G Interface Card(QSFP+)
CE-L24LQ 24-Port 40G Interface Card(QSFP+)
CE-L36LQ 36-Port 40G Interface Card(QSFP+)
100GE Interface Card
CE-L04CF 4-Port 100G Interface Card(CFP)
CE-L08CC 8-Port 100G Interface Card(CXP)
CE-L12CF 12-Port 100G Interface Card(CFP2)
CE-L36CQ 36-Port 100G Interface Card(QSFP28)
VAS (Value-Added Service) Card
CE-FWA CE12800 NGFW Module A
CE-IPSA CE12800 IPS Module A
Power